
S. 
No. 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9. 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16. 

Rol 
No. 

Candidates recommended by the Departmental Promotion Committee 
for recruitrment to the post of 39 (Thirty Nine) Group 'D' (Provisional 
Employee) under GAD, SAW on the basis of Personal Interview held on 
07.11.2024, 11.11.2024, 12.11.2024, 13.11.2024 & 14.11.2024. 

A. GENERAL CATEGORY 

906 

1212 Lallawmpui 

658 

654 

2415 

GENERAL ADMINISTRATION DEPARTMENT 
SECRETARIAT ADMINISTRATION WING 

(Establishment Branch) 

2443 Thelma Rohmingthangi 

269 

1321 

Name 

Lalbeiseia 

2736 Zonunmawii 

1606 Lalrinpui 

153 

443 F. Lalchhandami 

1860 

J. Lalhruaitluanga 

231 

J. Lalhruaizela 

Steve Lalchhandama 

1693 Lalruatkima 

No. A.12031/3/2024-SAE 
GOVERNMENT OF MIZORAM 

C. Malsawmkimi 

Lalnunhlima 

Biakthansangi 

Lucy Hmangaihzuali 

C. Lalremliana 

152 Biaksangpuii 

Dated Aizawl, the 27" November, 2024. 

IN ORDER OF MERIT 

NOTICE 

Fatherl Mother's 
Name 

Lalpianmawia 

Risanga (L) 

J. Lalthangliana 

Lalduhzuala 
J Khualdawla 

J. Lalthlamuana 

Kaphlira (L) 

F. Sawihlira 

Lalduhavwma 

C.Tlangchangliana 

Darmanliana (L) 

Lallunghnema 

F. Zahleia 

Lalzuimawia 

C. Sangkhuma 

C. Zoliana (L) 

Permanent Address 

Armed Veng South 

Chhinga Veng 

Tachhip, Aizawl 

Luangmual, Aizawl 

CTI Sesawng 

Chhinga Veng, A1/11 

Dawrpui 

Nursery Veng 
Falkland Veng, H/No. H1 
18/1 

Chawlhmun 

Bawngkawn Shalom 

Serchhip Venglai 

New Serchhip Venglai 

Vengthar, Khawzawl 
Venglai, New Serchhip, 
Serchhip 

Lungleng 
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17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23. 

24. 

25. 

27. 

28. 

30. 

31 

32. 

33. 

34 

26. 1962 

35 

36. 

37. 

SI. 
No. 

29. 655 

1 

SI. 

1769 

No 

1 

2116 R. Lalchhandama 

1946 Mary Lalmuanpuii 
38 

697 

1365 

1767 

2156 

C. 

89 

2225 Ramluahpuii 

1044 

297 

465 

Lalthanzuala 

1306 Lalngilneii Tochhawng 

DJ. Lalrinfeli 

Jenny Laltlankimi 

Roll 

Lalnunsanga 

No. 

Lalthantluanga 

5 

Roll 

R. Lalrinfela 

2778 Zorinsiama Sailo 

No. 

Melody P.C 
Vanlalthlamuani 

1922 Malsawmzuali 

45 

Angela Lalrinmawii 

J. Lalsangliani 

1350 Lalnunpuia 

Lalfakawma 

1668 Lalrotluangi 

C. Zomuanpuii 

2295 Robert Zoramsanga 

F. Lalruatfela 

Name 

C. Lalrintluanga 

Ex-Servicemen Category : 

Name 

Lalawmpuia 

B. Lalchawisanga 

Zothansanga 

J.K. Hauva 

R. Lalhmunsiama 

PC Zokailiana 

C Lalengliana 

Lalzuiliana 

Lalpuithanga 
R. Pakunga (L) 

Lalduhawmi Sailo 

Vanneia 

B. Persons With Disability (PwD) Category: 

Vanlalchawia 

Rozarliana 

F. Lalchungnunga 

C. Lalsiamliana 

Lalnunkima Sailo 

Reuben Zokima 

F. Lalrinkima 

Laldinthara (L) 

Rothianga 
Lalawmpuia 

C. Vanlalhruaia 

Bethlehem Vengthlang 
Model veng, Aizawl 

B Lalthazuala 

Saitual 

Chawlhmun 

Lengpui 
Tlangnuam Vengthar 

Tuikual North 

Republic Hmar Veng 
Tuikual North 

Sihphir 

H/No. B-025 

Zonuam, Aizawl 

Chawnpui Veng 

Ramthar Veng 

Vaivakawn, Aizaw Near Post Office 

Thenzawl, Serchhip, 
Thenzawl Vengthlang 

Chaltlang 

Chawnpui, Aizawl 
IB Veng, Champhai 
Vengthlang 

Father/Mother's Name 

Chawlhhmun, Aizawl 

Y-68/1, Mission Vengthlang, 
Aizawl 

Father/Mother's Name 

Permanent Address 

Maubawk, Aizawl N-22 

Permanent Address 

Thenzawl 
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SI. 
No. 

3 

5 

1 921 

6 

7 

8 

9 

Further, as per provision of paragraph 34 (4) of the guidelines of the Mizoram 

Direct Recruitment (Conduct of Examination) Guidelines, 2018, the under-mentioned 

candidates are kept in the reserve panel for filling the present vacancies only in the 

event of declination of offer of appointment or resignation or death of the 

recommended candidate(s), which shall remain valid for a period of 1 (one) year 

from the date of declaration of this result or till next Departmental Promotion 

Committee to consider fresh engagement of Group 'D' (Provisional Employee) is 

convened, whichever is earlier. 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

16 

17 

Roll 

18 

No. 

19 

614 

454 

824 

2326 Ruby Lalrinfeli Ralte 

2729 

2603 

2107 

2272 Remsangpuii 

A. RESERVE PANEL LIST: (GENERAL CATEGORY) 

15 2516 

303 

Lalbiakngheti 

Name 

Hmingthansangi 

887 

F. Lalngilneia 

R. Lallawmkima 

Zomuanpuia 

2148 R. Lalremruata 

Vanlalremruatsangi 

2012 Ngurnuntluanga Sailo 

R. Vanlalhruaia 

2127 R. Lalhmangaihi 

C. Lalhruaikima 

KVL Chhuantlinga 

Vanlalfeli 

2087 Pinky Malsawmtluangi 

1612 Lalrinsanga 

2548 Vanlallawmsangi 

1653 Lalrohlui 

Father/Mother's Name 

Lalthlamuana 

Lianzama 

Vanlalrema 

F. Lalrintluanga 

Lianthanga (L) 

Lalroenga (L) 

R. Lalramliana 

Vanlalhruaia 

Vanlalhmana 

R. Lallungawia 

Ngurengzauva Sailo 

C.Remlalnghaka 

Luahkima 

K Zakhuma 

c. Biakringa 

Ramdinthara 

Lalthuamluaia 

Lalnunmawia Hnamte 

Hrangliana 

Permanent Address 

Chhinga Veng 

Khawbung 
Maubawk, Aizawl 

Maubawk, Aizawl 

Chaltlang, Aizawl, 
Mizoram 

Chawnpui Veng 

Maubawk 

Ramhlun Vengthar 

Kulikawn 
Ramhlun South, M91/1, 

RSYMA Hall Bul, College 
Road 

Upper Republic, Hmar 
Veng, Aizawl 

V-113(A)College Veng 
Aizawl 

Republic Vengthlang. 
Aizawl, Mizoram 

Maubawk Tlangveng 

College Veng, Aizawl 
Kulikawn, Aizawl H/NO. 
2C/010 

College Veng, Aizawl 

Republic Venghlun 

Bethlehem Veng, Aizawl 
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20 

2 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

36 

37 

38 

39 

40 

SI. 
No. 

1 

2 

1970 Mesak Zonunmawia 

1508 Lalremruati 

137 

1593 Lalrinmawia 

1366 

1959 

1272 

1665 

2291 

1623 Lalrintluanga 

1486 Lalremruata 

Benjamin Lalropuia 

2505 Vanlalduati 

2331 

Lalnunsanga 

1042 

Melody Lalhruaikimi 

2317 Rosangpuii 

Lalmuanpuii 

2266 Remruatfeli 

2665 

Lalrosanga Hnamte 

2271 Remsangpui 

2679 

Roll 
No 

2289 Rita Lalngaihawmi 

22 

Robert Lalrintluanga 

2328 Rudolf Biakdingliana 

Runremmawii 

Lalenkawli 

Victor Zomuansanga 

William C. Lalrinsanga 

Name 

Lalhruaienga 

Chhuahthanga 

29 Lalsangzuala 

Vanlalnghaka 

H. Ronghaka 

K. Lalhmachhuana 

Lalengzauva 

Vanlalmalsawma (L) 

Lalnghakliana (L) 

Lalngura Hnamte 

Ramhmunliana 

Vanlalchhuanga 

R. Lalnghaka 

Vanlalchhunga 

Laldikkima 

Zoremthanga 

Lalsawmliana (L) 

Tawnghmingthanga 

C. Zirliana (L) 

Vanlalngena 

Romuanpuia (L) 
Lalfakawma Pachuau 

Lalnghinglovi 

Father/Mother's Name 

C Zairemthanga 

Sakawrtuichhun 

K. Lunghnema 

Hlimen, Aizawl 

Ramhlun South, Aizawl, 

Mizoram 

Nursery veng 

Salem Veng. Aizawl 
Maubawk, Aizawl 

Salem veng, Aizawl 

Venghnuai 

Venghnuai, Aizawl 

Edenthar, Aizawl 

Hunthar Veng 

ZC-34, Zotlang, Aizawl 

Kawrthah, Mamit Dist 

B. RESERVE PANEL LIST: Persons With Disability (PwD) Category 

ITI veng, Aizawl 

Bawngkawn Hmar veng, 
Aizawl 

Zuchhip Veng, Khawzawl 

Serchhip P&E Veng 

Tlangnuam, Aizawl 

Dinthar, Aizawl 

Chaltlang 
Chhinga Veng, Aizawl 

Permanent Address 

Chanmari West 

Keifang, Police veng 
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SI. 
No. 

1 

2 

Roll 
No 

47 

C. RESERVED PANEL LIST: Ex-Sorvicomon Category 

Lalngaihawma 

Namo 

46 David Ramfangzauva 

Memo No. A.12031/3/2024-SAE 

Copy to: 

Father/Mother's Name 

7. Person concered. 

Senhleihsanga 

8. File concerned. 

1. P.S to Hon'ble Chief Minister for information. 

2. PPS to Comm. & Secy., GAD for information. 

3. Under Secy., SAW (A) for information. 
4. Under Secy., DP&AR (ARW) for information. 
5. Under 6. Wehe, Finance 

Lalnunthara Hnamte (L) Khatla East 

Permanent Address 

Dept. (E) for infomation. 
manager, SAW (E). 

Salem, Mualpui ZB3 

Comm & Secretary to the Govt. of Mizoram 
General Administration Department 

Secretariat Administration Wing 

Sd/- VANLALDINA FANAI 

Dated Aizawl, the 27h November, 2024. 

(ALAN LALTHANZARA) 
Secretary to the Govt. of Mizoram 

Ceneral Administration Department 
Secretariat Administration Wing 
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